PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3707979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARUN KISHAN	05/11/2006
NEILL M. CLIFT	05/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13106850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: COLLINS & COLLINS INTELLECTUAL, LLC

Address Line 1: 2690 NORTH 1600 EAST
Address Line 4: NORTH LOGAN, UTAH 84341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	314872.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI BISHOP
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Bishop/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=314872-03-Executed-Parent-Assignment-as-filed-1-22-16#page1.tif

PATENT 503661345 REEL: 037562 FRAME: 0925

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Arun Kishan and Neill M. Clift ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ONE-TIME INITIALIZATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

×	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
	Christensen O'Connor Johnson KindnessPLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue,	
	Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101-2347, who are associated	
	with Customer No. 38991, to insert here in parentheses (U.S.	
	Application No. 11/432,888 , filed May 12, 2006) this	
	APPLICATION's U.S. application number and filing date, when known	
	was filed on and was given U.S. Application No.;	
	is filed concurrently herewith:	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

An U.
Arun Kishan
nM
Neill M. Clift

CJF:tmm

Page 1 of 1